
South Waikato District Council Festive Season Closure Hours
Offices and facilities opening days and times are not as normal during the festive break. Check out the opening times below.
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HAPPY 
Holidays

Fri 22 Dec Sat 23 Dec Sun 24 Dec Mon 25 Dec Tues 26 Dec Wed 27 Dec Thurs 28 Dec Fri 29 Dec Sat 30 Dec Sun 31 Dec Mon 1 Jan Tues 2 Jan Wed 3 Jan Thurs 4 Jan Fri 5 Jan Sat 6 Jan Sun 7 Jan Mon 8 Jan

C O U N C I L  O F F I C E S
Tokoroa 
Council office

Open – 
closes 
midday

Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Normal 
hours

Putāruru 
Council
office/library (* 
open for library 
services ONLY)

Open – 
closes 
midday

Closed Closed Closed Closed 9am – 4pm 9am – 4pm 9am – 4pm Closed Closed Closed Closed 9am – 4pm 9am – 4pm 9am – 4pm 9.30am – 
12.30pm

Closed Normal 
hours

The Dog, Tīrau Open – 
closes 3pm

9am – 3pm 9am - 3pm Closed Closed 9am – 4pm 9am – 4pm 9am – 4pm 9am – 4pm 9am – 3pm Closed 9am – 4pm 9am – 4pm 9am – 4pm 9am – 4pm 9am – 4pm 9am – 4pm Normal 
hours

R U B B I S H  &  R E C Y C L I N G

Tokoroa 
Transfer Station

Normal 
hours

9am - 4pm 9am - 6pm Closed 9am - 4pm 9am - 4pm 9am - 4pm 9am - 4pm 9am - 4pm 9am - 6pm Closed 9am - 4pm 9am - 4pm 9am - 4pm 9am - 4pm 9am - 4pm 9am - 6pm Closed

Putāruru 
Transfer Station

Normal 
hours

9am - 4pm 9am - 4pm Closed 9am - 4pm Closed 9am - 4pm Closed 9am - 4pm 9am - 4pm Closed 9am - 4pm Closed 9am - 4pm Closed 9am - 4pm 9am - 4pm Closed

Tīrau recycling 
drop-off zone

Normal 
hours

1pm - 5pm Closed Closed Closed 1pm - 5pm Closed Closed 1pm - 5pm Closed 1pm - 5pm Closed 1pm - 5pm Closed Closed 9am - 4pm Closed 1pm - 5pm

L E I S U R E  FA C I L I T I E S
Tokoroa Library Open – 

closes 
midday

Closed Closed Closed Closed 9am – 4pm 9am – 4pm 9am – 4pm Closed Closed Closed Closed 9am – 4pm 9am – 4pm 9am – 4pm 9.30am – 
2pm

Closed Normal 
hours

SW Sport and 
Events Centre

Open – 
closes 
midday

Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Normal 
hours

Tokoroa Indoor 
Pools

Open – 
closes 6pm

7.30am – 6pm 10am – 4pm Closed Closed 10am - 6pm 10am – 6pm 10am – 6pm 10am – 6pm 10am – 4pm Closed Closed 10am – 6pm 10am – 6pm 10am – 6pm 10am – 6pm 10am – 6pm Normal 
hours

Putāruru Pool Open – 
closes 6pm

12pm – 6pm 12pm - 4pm Closed Closed 12pm – 6pm 12pm – 6pm 12pm – 6pm 12pm – 6pm 12pm – 4pm Closed Closed 12pm – 6pm 12pm – 6pm 12pm – 6pm 12pm – 6pm 12pm – 6pm Normal 
hours

Tīrau Pool Open – 
closes 6pm

1pm – 6pm 12pm – 4pm Closed Closed 1pm – 6pm 1pm – 6pm 1pm – 6pm 1pm – 6pm 12pm – 4pm Closed Closed 1pm – 6pm 1pm – 6pm 1pm – 6pm 1pm – 6pm 1pm – 6pm Normal 
hours


